12-11-2000



101548976

## The LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN G. ROEDER

Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights

STEVEN G. ROEDER

sroeder1@san.rr.com

5560 Chelsea Avenue La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

TELEPHON (858) 456-1951 FACSIMILE (858) 456-0744

PATEN'

# 111600 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	Watson et al.	)
Serial No.:	Unknown	) ) Art Unit
Filed:	November <u>/6</u> 2000	) Unknown ) \
For:	STAGE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A REACTION ASSEMBLY	) ) )
Examiner:	Unknown	) )
Attorney Docket:	PA0283-US/11269.17	) )

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT

**Box Assignments** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the enclosed original patent Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1. Name of conveying parties:

> Douglas C. Watson 1353 Cameo Drive Campbell, California, 95008

> > REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0557

**PATENT** 

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Page 2		
	Andrew J. Hazelton 409 Phelps Road San Carlos, California 94070	
	Mike Binnard 2444 Coronet Boulevard Belmont, California 94000	
2.	Name and address of receiving party:	
	Nikon Corporation 6-3 Nishi-Ohi, 1-chome Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 140, Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
	Execution Date: October 31, 2000	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	Patent Application No. (Application filed herewith)	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder 5560 Chelsea Avenue La Jolla, California 92037 (858) 456-1951	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	

\$40.00

50-1141

7.

8.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Deposit account number:

X Enclosed Check No. 7/3 4

\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0558

## 9. Statement and signature.

The undersigned declares that, to his best knowledge and belief, the information contained in this Transmittal of Assignment is correct, and that any attached copy of the Assignment is a true copy of the original document.

DATED this \_/b\_ day of November, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

Steven G. Roeder Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 37,227

The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder 5560 Chelsea Avenue La Jolla, California 92037 (858) 456-1951

Pouglas C.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Doug-Watson, residing at 1353 Cameo Drive, Campbell, California, 95008, Andrew J. Hazelton, residing at 409 Phelps Road, San Carlos, California 94070, and Mike Binnard. residing at 2444 Coronet Boulevard, Belmont, California 94000 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention

#### STAGE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A REACTION ASSEMBLY

for which we have filed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 31 day of October, 2000

Douglas C. Doug Watson

Executed this 3 day of 2 ctober, 2000

Andrew J. Hazelton

Executed this 2000 day of Catober, 2000

**RECORDED: 11/16/2000** 

Mike Binnard

PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0560